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• RIT is among leading private universities in US

• RIT is selective

• RIT is becoming more diverse

• RIT is an emerging university

• RIT’s well-being is heavily enrollment dependent

• Enrollment results are products of recruitment and retention 
efforts

Key Messages
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Contributing FactorsContributing Factors

•• Largest freshman class entersLargest freshman class enters

•• International enrollment largest everInternational enrollment largest ever

•• CoCo--op participation in Fall quarter much larger than projectedop participation in Fall quarter much larger than projected

•• Increased success in attracting women & AALANA in the Increased success in attracting women & AALANA in the 

Freshman classFreshman class

•• Improved persistence numbers resulting from large intakes in Improved persistence numbers resulting from large intakes in 

20061 & 2007120061 & 20071

•• NTID enrollment is much larger than projectedNTID enrollment is much larger than projected
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• 84% undergraduate - 16% graduate

• 82% full-time - 18% part-time

• A 1% change in FTE enrollment creates $2.5 million NTR change

• Approximately 6,200 of the 16,494 students entered RIT within 
the past nine months

Enrollment is a key success factor 



Enrollment ResultsEnrollment Results



6

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

9,000

10,000

11,000

12,000

13,000

14,000

15,000

16,000

17,000

FTE (+52%) 8,841 9,175 9,436 9,899 10,315 10,842 11,372 12,018 12,322 12,359 12,336 12,315 12,694 13,128 13,441

Headcount (+35%) 12,248 12,600 12,936 13,230 13,517 14,151 14,642 15,160 15,312 15,334 15,338 15,200 15,557 15,989 16,494

1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Fall Quarter Enrollment 1994 – 2008
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∆∆ %%∆∆
2008120081

ActualActual

2007120071

ActualActual
Actual to ActualActual to Actual

1.9%1.9%+219+21911,69511,69511,47611,476(removes ACMT, Kosovo, NTID)(removes ACMT, Kosovo, NTID)

∆∆ %%∆∆
2008120081

ActualActual

20071 20071 

ActualActualAdjusted FTEAdjusted FTE

+3.2%+3.2%+505+50516,49416,49415,98915,989HeadcountHeadcount

--1.2%1.2%--156.7156.713,44113,44113,59813,598FTEFTE

--0.1%0.1%--202016,49416,49416,51416,514HeadcountHeadcount

∆∆ %%∆∆
20081 20081 

ActualActual

2008120081

ProjectedProjected
Projected to ActualProjected to Actual

+2.4%+2.4%+314+31413,44113,44113,12813,128FTEFTE

20081 vs. 20071 Enrollment Comparisons

(Note: There are 497 cross-registered students)
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Fall Quarter Enrollment ComparisonsFall Quarter Enrollment Comparisons

3.2%3.2%50550516,49416,49415,98915,98915,55715,557TotalTotal

36.7%36.7%122122454454332332317317NonNon-- CreditCredit

5.3%5.3%4646906906860860978978
CoCo--op op 
without without 

CoursesCourses

1.4%1.4%35352,5392,5392,5042,5042,3522,352Part TimePart Time

2.5%2.5%30230212,59512,59512,29312,29311,90111,901Full TimeFull Time

1 Yr. % 1 Yr. % 

ChangeChange
1 Yr. # 1 Yr. # 

ChangeChange
200812008120071200712006120061
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20081 Projected vs. 20081 Actual

GraduateGraduate

UndergraduateUndergraduate

1,6491,649

2,6552,655

11,94911,949

13,85913,859

20081 20081 

ProjectedProjected

--1.2%1.2%--146.3146.311,802.711,802.7FTEFTE

0.0%0.0%2213,86113,861HeadcountHeadcount

--0.6%0.6%--10.310.31,638.71,638.7FTEFTE

--2222

##

Diff.Diff.

--0.8%0.8%

%%

Diff.Diff.

2,6332,633HeadcountHeadcount

20081 20081 

ActualActual

Note: Given the past, a conservative approach has been utilized in budget planning.
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20081 Enrollment Comparison to Optimal Size Plan20081 Enrollment Comparison to Optimal Size Plan

-- 1.4%1.4%13,62313,62313,44113,441Total FTE**Total FTE**

-- 10.5%10.5%1,8111,8111,6391,639Grad FTEGrad FTE

-- 16.1%16.1%3,0583,0582,6332,633Grad HeadcountGrad Headcount

+0.7%+0.7%11,71911,71911,80311,803UG FTE*UG FTE*

-- 0.7%0.7%13,95213,95213,86113,861UG HeadcountUG Headcount

Variance Variance 

from OSPfrom OSP

ProjectedProjected

OSP OSP 

2008120081

ActualActual

2008120081
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1,1661,1661,2051,2051,3901,390UnspecifiedUnspecified

3.4%3.4%

2%2%

15%15%

--6%6%

6%6%

36%36%

15%15%

1 Yr. 1 Yr. 

% Change% Change

15,00415,004

10,40010,400

1,3461,346

814814

536536

5555

648648

20072007

17%17%

13%13%

60%60%

33%33%

74%74%

50%50%

38%38%

11 Yr. 11 Yr. 

% Change% Change

15,50915,50913,23013,230TotalsTotals

9,3809,380

967967

577577

327327

5050

539539

19971997

23%23%1,5451,545International*International*

10,64610,646

766766

568568

7575

743743

20082008

50%50%

8%8%

19%19%

% of 11 Year % of 11 Year 
Enrollment Enrollment 

GrowthGrowth

CaucasianCaucasian

Asian AmericanAsian American

Latino/HispanicLatino/Hispanic

Native AmericanNative American

African AmericanAfrican American

*Eastern Europe excluded

Diversity Enrollment: A critical success factor

EMCS 21EMCS 21--Day Enrollment ReportDay Enrollment Report



Recruitment and AdmissionsRecruitment and Admissions
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A very successful recruitment and admissions yearA very successful recruitment and admissions year

•• Record number of applications receivedRecord number of applications received

•• More selectiveMore selective

•• HigherHigher qualityquality

•• More geographically diverseMore geographically diverse

•• More ethnically diverseMore ethnically diverse

•• Improved gender balanceImproved gender balance

•• Record international enrollmentsRecord international enrollments
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Freshman Profile Freshman Profile ––

+17.7%+17.7%+47+4712%12%10.5%10.5%% AALANA% AALANA

Freshman Freshman MatriculantsMatriculants**

12.7%12.7%

+8.2%+8.2%

+24.8%+24.8%

--0.4%0.4%

+4.4%+4.4%

% % ∆∆

+9+9

+65+65

+113+113

--55

+111+111

# # ∆∆

3.0%3.0%2.8%2.8%% International% International

32.7%32.7%31.5%31.5%% Women% Women

21.8%21.8%18%18%% Non Mid% Non Mid--AtlAtl. & NE. & NE

47.3%47.3%49.6%49.6%% NYS% NYS

2,6252,6252,5142,514TotalTotal

2008200820072007

*8 colleges*8 colleges
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Freshman Academic ProfileFreshman Academic Profile

2424--29292424--2929Middle 50% ACTMiddle 50% ACT

++11001100--1290129011001100--12801280Middle 50% SATMiddle 50% SAT

MatriculantsMatriculants**

++91.4%91.4%88.0%88.0%% Ranked Top 50% Ranked Top 50%%

++53.5%53.5%49.3%49.3%% Ranked Top 20% Ranked Top 20%%

++30.3%30.3%26.3%26.3%% Ranked Top 10% Ranked Top 10%%

++26.926.926.426.4Mean ACTMean ACT

++1,1961,1961,1951,195Mean SATMean SAT

++8686--93938585--9393Middle 50% Mean GPAMiddle 50% Mean GPA

++89.489.488.688.6Mean GPAMean GPA

Change Change 

IndicatorIndicator
2008200820072007

*Excludes NTID at NTID (Includes Deaf & Hard-of-Hearing students admitted directly into day colleges)
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Summary

• Results are the product of Institute-wide efforts

• Plans are underway to broaden visibility and geographic reach, 
increase selectivity, increase diversity and improve gender 
balance

• Much momentum to build on

• Significant challenges and opportunities ahead
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Students

Alumni

Resources

Mission

Program

Portfolio

Leadership

Faculty

Staff
Educational

Environment

Work Force

Dynamics

Technology

Accreditation

Restrictions

Competition

History

Psychographics

Economic

Forces

Government

Policies

Demographics

Source:  J. G. Miller 5/24/93

A strategic context for the futureA strategic context for the future


